La Opala RG Limited





August 18, 2022

To
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: LAOPALA

The Manager,
Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700 001

Scrip Code: 22016

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 526947

Sub: <u>Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we have received communication from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company regarding loss of Share Certificate to the following shareholder:

Folio No.	Name	Distinctive No.		Certificate	No. of	Date of
		From	To	No.	Shares	Receipt
0000973	Saraswat Devi Prasad J/H Manju Saraswat	55634501	55635500	35663	1000	17.08.2022

This is for your information and noting.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For La Opala RG Limited

Kanchan P Jais Wall

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.







MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVI. LTD.

Received

Contents Not Verified

1 7 AUG 2022

Kolkata

La Opala/10/2022

Q August 2022

Ms Garima Kothari

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt Ltd

Registrar & Share Transfer Agent

23, R.N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, KOLKATA - 700001

Sub: REQUEST FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE

Ref: Your mail dated 30 July 2022 addressed to deopee1991@gmail.com on "LA OPALA SHARES DEMATERIALISATION" Folio No: 0000 973

Dear Madam,

- 1. This is to inform you that 1,000 shares of LA OPALA RG LTD have been dematerialised and credited to HDFC Bank Demat Account number 65269839 few weeks ago.
- 2. I have additional 1,000 bonus shares of LA OPALARG LTD. As a proof of this, photocopy of Your letter no: MDPL/LRGL/COA/BAD/DDW/671 dated 19/12/2019 is enclosed for your ready reference. These shares are not traceable by us. Following documents are attached for your records:
 - a) Form ISR-4 duly filled for issue of DUPLICATE Certificate for 1,000 bonus shares of LA OPALA RG LTD.
 - b) As a proof of holding 1,000 of LA OPALA RG LTD shares: the photocopy of Certificate No 119 pertaining to Folio No. 0000973 is attached. As mentioned in Para No. 1 above these shares are dematerialised now.
 - c) As a proof of communication received on this issue, photocopy of your letter no: MDPL/LRGL/COA/BAD/DDW/671 dated 19/12/2019 is enclosed.
 - d) Photocopy of an Affidavit for updation of signatures. The original affidavit was submitted to you earlier.
 - e) Photocopy of Declaration for the names and persons as per the Demat account and certificate.
 - 4. You are requested to credit 1,000 bonus shares of LA OPALA RG LTD to our HDFC Bank Demat Account number 65269839 pertaining to us. Or else, issue a DUPLICATE Certificate for 1,000 bonus shares of LA OPALARG LTD and dispatch on following address as on your records:-

Lt. Col. D.P. Saraswat

Be an anol

Flat No. 804, Tower G-25, Sandeep Vihar (Army Housing), Hoskote-Kadugodi Road, M. Salarwal

Whitefield, Kannamangala, Bangalore - 560067

Manju Saraswat

Form ISR-4

(see circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022 on Issuance of Securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests)

Request for issue of Duplicate Certificate and other Service Requests

(for Securities - Shares / Debentures / Bonds, etc., held in physical form)

Date: 48/2022

A. Mandatory Documents / details required for processing all service request: I / We are submitting the following documents / details and undertake to request the Depository Participant to dematerialize my / our securities within 120days from the date				
ofissuance of Letter of Confirmation, received from the RTA/Issuer Company(tick ✓as				
relevant, refer to the instructions): • Demat Account No. (If available): 6 5 2 6 9 8 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
	our Demat Account from the Depository			
circular dated November 03, 2021 in this reg	The state of the s			
PAN ACSPP1634R	Specimen Signature			
Nomination / Declaration to Opt-out	George Ruial			
B. I / We request you for the following (tick Issue of Duplicate certificate	✓ relevant box) ☐ Claim from Unclaimed Suspense Account			
Replacement/ Renewal / Exchange of				
securities certificate				
Sub-division / Splitting of securities certificate	Consolidation of Folios			
☐ Consolidation of Securities certificate	Transmission			
☐ Transposition(Mention the new order of h	nolders here)			
C. I / We are enclosing certificate(s) as det	ailed below**:			
	PALA RG LIMI			
Folio Number 0000	-			
	P. SARASWAT			
holder(s) as per the 2. MAN	IJU SARASWAT			

certificate(s)	3.	
Certificate numbers	Not Available	
Distinctive numbers	Not Arcilable	
Number & Face value of securities	1,000 shores (BONUS)	

^{**} Wherever applicable / whichever details are available

D. Document / details required for specific service request:

1. VDuplicate securities certificate

	Securities claimed	(in numbers) (in words)
III.	☐ Replacement / Renewal / Exchange of securities of	certificate
	(that is defaced, mutilated, torn, decrepit, worr reverse is fully utilized)	n out or where the page on the
IV.	□Endorsement	
٧.	☐ Sub-division / Splitting of securities certificate	
VI.	☐ Consolidation of securities certificate/Folios	
/11.	☐ Transmission	
III.	☐ Transposition	

Provide / attach original securities certificate(s) for request for item numbers III to VIII above.

Declaration: All the above facts stated are true and correct to best of my / our knowledge and belief.

And Deller	Security Holder 1 / Claimant	SecurityHolder 2	SecurityHolder 3
Signature		M. Sarahwal	J
Name	TAWZARAZ , 9, 4 V		SWAT
Full address	V Flat No BOY, TOWERIG Hoskete-Kadugadi Road White Field, Karmanang BANGALORE	-25 L same	
PIN		360007	

After processing the service request, the RTA shall issue a 'Letter of Confirmation' to the securities holder/claimant, which is valid only for 120 days. Using this 'Letter of Confirmation', the securities holder/claimantshall request the DP to dematerialize the securities, failing which the securities shall be credited to the Suspense Escrow Demat Account of the Company.

SHARE CERTIFICATE

27

(Pursuant to sub-section (3) of section 46 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 5(2) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014/

INE059001020

LA OPALA RG LIMITED

CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Registered Office; "Chitrakoot", 10th Floor, 230A, A J C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700-020

Curtify that the personial numerium this Certifica on are the Registered Holderts) in the within Juristicated strents. as assumption numbers) became specified in the above Company subject to the Methorandism and Adulus of Association of the Company and that the amount endorsed he win has been paid upon each such share.

EQUITY SHARES EACH OF AMOUNT PAID UP PER SHARE Rs. 2/-

Rs. 2/-

Folio No 0000773

Certificate No 119

No belia of Holderia

SARASVAT SARASVAT

No. (Sinne(s) held

One Thousand *******1000

Duranie No(s)

295001 To 296000

GIVEN : ever the Contimon Seal of the company this

26th day of September, 2014

Jr. Magagino Digestor

onsed Signatory

Couscid Stainp Linky un Certificates No. 40000 S 16000838

1910/XXX Paid state O O No. 5 F. L. Dated 15.3.95.

Note:: No consier of any of the shares composed in this Certificate will be registered unless accompanied by this Certificate.

Ge arainal M. Salahal